HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this	day of	, 2022 by
, individually and (if ap	oplicable) on be	half of
a minor in my ca	are, hereinafter	individually and jointly referred to as
PARADE PARTICIPANT, and FESTIVE FLOATS OF CEN	NTRAL FLORID	A LLC., A Florida Corporation,
WHEREAS: PARADE PARTICIPANT intends to particip	oate in those pa	rades as listed in the Float Agreement
known between FESTIVE FLOATS OF CENTRAL FLOF	RIDA, LLC &	

WHEREAS: PARADE PARTICIPANT intends to ride on and be upon said float before, during and after said parade.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of FESTIVE FLOATS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC, allowing PARADE PARTICIPANT to ride upon and be on and around said float, before, during, and after said parade, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. PARADE PARTICIPANT agrees to hold FESTIVE FLOATS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC harmless against any claim made by me, which claim arise, directly or indirectly, from my own carelessness or negligence and to indemnify FESTIVE FLOATS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC against any and all expenses (including attorneys fees incurred by it in defense of any claim covered by this AGREEMENT), witness fees, damages, judgements, fines, and amounts paid in settlement and any other amounts that FESTIVE FLOATS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC, becomes legally obligated to pay because of any claim or claims made against it on account of or because of any carelessness or negligence on my part except to the extent that such damage is due solely and directly to the negligence or carelessness of FESTIVE FLOATS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC.
- 2. This AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect for five years following the date of Execution.
- 3. This AGREEMENT may be introduced into evidence at the trial of any claim which I file, or which may be filed on my behalf, said claim having arisen directly or indirectly from my participation in the aforesaid parade.

PARADE PARTICIPANT

WITNESS

Print Witness Name

WITNESS

Print Witness Name

FESTIVE FLOATS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC, A Florida Corporation By _______

Print Name: Wendy Attix Print Corporation Title: President